



2025:CGHC:31761

NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 542 of 2018

1 - Bharti Axa General Insurance Company Limited Through Authorized Signatory Sajit Ku. Ray, Aged About 27 Years R/o li Floor, Jeet Towers Ge Road, Raipur, P.S. Azad Chowk District Raipur Chhattisgarh (Non Applicant No 3), District : Raipur, Chhattisgarh.

... Appellant(s)

versus

1 - Jagdish @ Bhurva S/o S/o Lt. Kanhai Ram Aged About 40 Years R/o Chanderi Po Damakheda, District Balodabazar Chhattisgarh. Present R/o New Rajendra Nagar, Urla (Rameshwar Sahu S House) Raipur, P.S. Urla District Raipur, Chhattisgarh (Claimant), District : Raipur, Chhattisgarh.

2 - Jaishankar S/o S/o Gaurishankar Patel Permanent R/o Village Jagora, P.S. Lalganj, District Mirzapur, Present R/o House No. 612, Gali No. 2 Phaphadih, Tahsil And District Raipur, Chhattisgarh (Non Applicant No. 1), District : Raipur, Chhattisgarh.

3 - Joginder Pal Bedi S/o Shri Mohanlal Bedi, R/o House No. 612 Gali No. 2 Phaphadih, Tahsil And District Raipur, Chhattisgarh (Non Applicant No. 2), District : Raipur, Chhattisgarh

... Respondent(s)

For Apellant(s)	:	None.
For Respondent(s)	:	None.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Amitendra Kishore Prasad

Order on Board

09/07/2025

1. None appears for the appellant to argue the case, even in the second round, neither any representation was made to seek any adjournment. It appears that the appellant is not interested in prosecuting this case.
2. In absence of any representation on behalf of the appellant, this Court is left with no other option but to dismiss the instant MAC for want of prosecution.
3. Accordingly, the instant MAC is **dismissed for want of prosecution.**

Sd/-

**(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)
Judge**